

# 67

## Green Paper – Community Consultation Questions

### Name and contact details (optional)

MR & MRS G.E. GILL

7, HULL ST., LEITH, TAS. T315

03-6428 2643

**Page 6** • Is the Tasmanian health system all it should be, or should we be open to change in order to improve outcomes for all Tasmanians regardless of where they live?

**Response:** YES. OPEN TO CHANGE

**Page 16** • How would you find out about what travel support, information and services are available to you to get the right care, by the right person, the first time?

**Response:** AT PRESENT, WORD OF MOUTH.  
FUTURE; A CALL CENTRE

**Page 16** • If you are already a user of these services, are they sufficient?

**Response:** ~~NOT~~ AS A FIRST USER, ONE IS UNWARE OF WHAT IS AVAILABLE, AT WHICH CENTRE,

**Page 17** • If it improves the quality and safety of care, do you agree we should limit the number of sites at which some services are provided?

**Response:** YES

**Page 17** • If yes, what should we consider in deciding where a service is located and what support needs to be considered to ensure patients have equitable access?

**Response:** REGIONAL FOR MINOR ITEMS,  
MAJOR CENTRES FOR SPECIAL SERVICES.

Page 22 • What services do you currently receive in a hospital setting that you think could be safely delivered in your community?

Response: HEALTH SUPPORTIVE SERVICES.

Page 23 • How can we better help you understand the standard of care you are entitled to, and support your involvement in your healthcare decisions?

Response: A CALL CENTRE

Page 24 • What public-private partnerships should we explore for the delivery of health service in Tasmania?

Response: SHARED FACILITIES. E.G. NWRH.

Any other comments?